Partnership Partner Organizations Primary Contacts
Merced County Merced County Department of Public Health
Department of Merced County Department of Mental Health
Public Health Golden Valley Health Centers
Livingston Community Health Kathleen Grassi ~ kgrassi@co.merced.ca.us

Castle Family Health Centers

Dignity Health Mercy Medical Center, Merced

Memorial Hospital Los Banos

Central California Alliance for Health

Transitions-Mental
Health Association

Diringer and Associates

Transitions Mental Health Association

Community Health Centers of the Central Coast

CenCal Health

Holman Group

Tenet Hospitals

Dignity Health Hospitals

SLO County Public Health

SLO County Behavioral Health

California Polytechnic State University Health and
Counseling Services

Joel Diringer joel.diringer@gmail.com

Local Initiative

L.A. Care Health Plan

Health Authority for Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health
Los Angeles County Los Angeles County Department of Public Health Alison Klurfeld AKlurfeld@lacare.org
(L.A. Care) Los Angeles County Department of Health Services Michael Vasquez =~ MVasquez@lacare.org
Community Clinic Association of Los Angeles
Insure the Uninsured Project
Integrated Behavioral Health Project (IBHP)
Health Alliance of Social Action Community Health System

Northern California
(HANC)

Health Alliance of Northern California

Ridley Consulting

Hill County Health and Wellness Center

Shasta County Health and Human Services

Shasta Community Health Center

Partnership HealthPlan of California

Shingletown Medical Center

Lassen Medical Group

Mountain Valleys Health Centers

Visions of The Cross

Empire Recovery Center

Northern Valley Catholic Social Services

Doreen Bradshaw doreen@thehanc.org
Melanie Ridley melanie@ridleyconsulting.net

Siskiyou
Community Services
Council

Health Alliance of Northern California

ANAYV Tribal Health Clinic

Dignity Health/ Mercy Mt. Shasta

Karuk Tribe

McCloud Healthcare Clinic

HealTherapy, INC

Mountain Valleys Health Center

Partnership HealthPlan of California

Fairchild Medical Center

Siskiyou County Health and Human Services

Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services

Siskiyou Community Services Council

Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors

Northern Valley Catholic Social Services

Kathy Suvia Kathysuvia@gmail.com

Alameda County
Health Care Services

Health Care Services Agency, County of Alameda

Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services

Alameda Health Consortium

Kathleen Clanon  kathleen.clanon@acgov.org
Jennifer Martinez jennifer.martinez@acgov.org




Redwood
Community Health
Coalition

Redwood Community Health

Pacific Health Consulting Group

Redwood Community Health Coalition

Partnership HealthPlan of CA

Yolo County Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health

Winters Healthcare Foundation

CommuniCare Health

Sonoma County Behavioral Health Division

Petaluma Health Center

Santa Rosa Community Health Centers

Sonoma County Indian Health Project

Mary Maddux-
Gonzalez

mmgonzalez@rchc.net

Michelle Rosaschi mrosaschi@rchc.net

Community Clinic
Association of San
Bernardino County

Community Clinics Association of San Bernardino
County

County of San Bernardino Department of Behavioral
Health

Inland Empire Health Plan

County of San Bernardino Department of Public Health

Association of Community Based Organizations

California Telehealth Resource Center

California Telehealth Network

Inland Empire Health Information Exchange

Storywalkers Consulting Group

Integrated Behavioral Health Project

Social Action Community Health System

Lizbeth Bayardo lbayardo@communityclinicassociation.org

Council of County of San Diego, Behavioral Health Services
Community Clinics, AGD Consulting
San Diego Family Health Centers of San Diego Marty Adelman ~ madelman@ccc-sd.org
La Maestra Community Health Center Nicole Howard nhoward@ccc-sd.org
UCSD Gifford Clinic
Mental Health System
Vista Hill Foundation
California California Consortium for Urban Indian Health Esther Lucero esther@ccuih.org
Consortium for

Urban Indian Health




